TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Attorney Docket No. \$116.01-0001				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
<pre>1. Name of conveying party: Sterion Incorporated [] Individual(s)</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: STERIS Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 43425 Business Park Drive City Temecula State CA ZIP 92590 [X] Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No				
attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 05/07/03					
4A. Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	4B. Registration No.(s) 1736358 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore M. Magee Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A. Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-3319	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [3]				
8. Method of Payment [] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$85.00				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Theodore M. Magee Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages submitted: [5]				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0356

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sterion Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor (if any), specifically set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, STERIS Inc., a Delaware corporation and indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of STERIS Corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee"), having a principal business address at 43425 Business Park Drive, Temecula, California 92590, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective immediately by this document (the "Assignment") and for good and valuable consideration had and received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the United States, all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in the Trademarks and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under the Trademarks, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and/or future infringement, damages or other unauthorized use of the rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign equivalent thereof, to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks as assignee of the entire title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute (and/or to have promptly executed by its predecessors, if any) any and all papers and to perform such other proper acts, as may be reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee, or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred; provided further, that the provision of the foregoing cooperation and assistance by Assignor shall be at the sole expense of Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Signatures are on the following page.)

CLI-1076161v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0357 WHEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed below, on the dates indicated by their duly authorized officers.

-	•
STERION INCORPORATED ("Assignor")	STERIS INC. ("Assignee")
By: Name: J. David Berkley Title: President	By: Curve Dy Name: Laurie Brlas Title: President
Date: May 7, 2003	Date: May 7, 2003

STATE OF CAKED)
COUNTY OF CAKED)

On this 7th day of May 2003, personally appeared before me (ANCLE), known to me to be (PRESENCE);— of STORICS (ENC.) who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of STORICS (DIC.)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

NOTE ANGERLE, Attorney At I sw

My commission has no expire Section 147 03 # C.

> J. ADAM ZANGERLE, Attorney At Law Notes Busing - State of Osig My Commission has no expression data Social 14703 R. C.

MAY-07-2003 09:22 LINDQUIST VENNUM

MAY 07 2003 09:29 FR LINDQUIST-VENNUM #3 P

MAY. 7. 2003 7:27AM STERION INC

MAY-07-2003 07:33 LINDGUIST VENNUM

6123712422 P.03/03

TO 2745#450650#0026 P.03/03

6123712422 P.05/12 NO. 4542 P. 5

WHEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be doly executed below, on the dates indicated by their duly authorized officers.

STERION INCORPORATED

("Assignor")

STERIS INC. ("Assigned")

Title: President

Name: Laurie Brlas

Title: President

Date: May 7, 2003

Detc: May 7, 2003

On this 7th day of May 2003, personally appeared before me. to me to be Fresident of Serien warpwho acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Stemon Incorporate.

APRIL M. HAMLIN

CLJ-1076161v3

REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0359

14:12 FAX 6123343312 WESTMAN @ 005/005

Schedule A to the Trademark Assignment

Trademark	Registratio Number	R Filing Date	Issue Date	Type
l ULTRALLOY l	1736358	01/13/1992	12/01/1992	Words in typed form

:LI-1082954v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0360